505675907 09/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5722714

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| HECTOR L LOPEZ | 04/25/2018 |
| SHAWN WELLS | 04/26/2018 |
| TIM ZIEGENFUSS | 04/26/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ORTHO-NUTRA, LLC |
|-------------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 242 ROUTE 79 N |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 3 |
| City: | MORGANVILLE |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 07751 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16551373 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)884-7352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124661033

Email: patent@amintalati.com

Correspondent Name: AMIN TALATI WASSERMAN Address Line 1: 100 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ORTH-101-US-CON | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | VALERIE NEYMEYER-TYNKOV | |
| SIGNATURE: | /VALERIE NEYMEYER-TYNKOV/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/17/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 3

505675907

source=Lopez_Assignment.pdf#page1.tif source=Wells_Assignment.pdf#page1.tif

source=Ziegenfuss_Assignment.pdf#page1.tif

U.S. & WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration

the undersigned inventor

Hector L. Lopcz -- (hereinafter, the "Assignor") 103 Meirs Road Cream Ridge, New Jersey 08514 USA

acknowledges the payment by and receipt from

Ortho-Nutra, LLC - (hereimafter, the "Assignee") 242 Route 79 N Suite 3 Morganville, New Jorsey 07751 USA

wherein the undersigned Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee his world-wide, entire, complete, and exclusive rights, title, and interest to and in: any and all invention(s) of U.S. Patent Application entitled

THEACRINE-BASED SUPPLEMENT AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF IN A SYNERGISTIC COMBINATION WITH CAPFEINE.

which is/are described and/or claimed in a U.S. Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States. Serial No. 15/600,371, filed May 19, 2017, which is a continuation-in-part of 14/539,726, filed November 12, 2014, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/903,362, filed November 12, 2013, executed by the Assignor and naming as inventor(s) Hector, L. Lopez, Shawn Wells, and Tim N. Ziegenfuss (the "Patent Application"); the Patent Application; any and all nonprovisional(s), continuation(s), division(s), renewal(s), substitute(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), foreign application(s) including PCT application(s), or any other counterpart application(s) based in whole or in part on the Patent Application (collectively "Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s)"); and any and all Letters Patent(s) granted on the Patent Application or granted on Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s) in the United States and in any other country or territory for the full term or terms for which said U.S. Letters Patent(s) and for which said foreign Letters Patent(s) may be issued or granted, including any extensions thereof.

Upon Assignee's request, Assignor agrees, at the expense of the Assignee, to promptly take such actions as may be reasonably necessary to vest, secure, perfect, protect, and/or enforce the rights and interests of Assignee as received by the Assignee by way of this Assignment. Such actions shall include, without limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of documents in recordable form (including the prompt execution and delivery of additional confirmatory assignments), information, rightful oaths, and sworm testimony useful or necessary for Assignee or its affiliates, designees, or agents to file, prosecute, or maintain any registration or application relating in part or in whole to the Patent Application, or to pursue or defend any administrative, court, or other legal proceeding involving any U.S. or foreign patent(s) granted on the Patent Application or granted on Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s).

| Ву; | ASSIGNOR Accepted By: Signature | ASSIGNEE Ortho-Nutra, LLC Signature |
|-----|-------------------------------------|---|
| | Printed Name Printed Name 25 2018 | Hecler L. Lepez/CEO and Maragins Printed Name and Title |

U.S. & WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration

the undersigned inventor

Shawn Wells - (hereinafter, the "Assignor") 2504 Lincolnshire Lane Lewisville, Texas 75056 USA

acknowledges the payment by and receipt from

Ortho-Nutra, LLC -- (hereinafter, the "Assignee") 242 Route 79 N Suite 3 Morganville, New Jersey 07751 USA

wherein the undersigned Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee his world-wide, entire, complete, and exclusive rights, title, and interest to and in: any and all invention(s) of U.S. Patent Application entitled

THEACRINE-BASED SUPPLEMENT AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF IN A SYNERGISTIC COMBINATION WITH CAFFEINE

which is/are described and/or claimed in a U.S. Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 15/600,371, filed May 19, 2017, which is a continuation-in-part of 14/539,726, filed November 12, 2014, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/903,362, filed November 12, 2013, executed by the Assignor and naming as inventor(s) Hector, L. Lopez, Shawn Wells, and Tim N. Ziegenfuss (the "Patent Application"); the Patent Application; any and all nonprovisional(s), continuation(s), division(s), renewal(s), substitute(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), foreign application(s) including PCT application(s), or any other counterpart application(s) based in whole or in part on the Patent Application (collectively "Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s)"); and any and all Letters Patent(s) granted on the Patent Application or granted on Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s) in the United States and in any other country or territory for the full term or terms for which said U.S. Letters Patent(s) and for which said foreign Letters Patent(s) may be issued or granted, including any extensions thereof.

Upon Assignee's request, Assignor agrees, at the expense of the Assignee, to promptly take such actions as may be reasonably necessary to vest, secure, perfect, protect, and/or enforce the rights and interests of Assignee as received by the Assignee by way of this Assignment. Such actions shall include, without limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of documents in recordable form (including the prompt execution and delivery of additional confirmatory assignments), information, rightful oaths, and sworn testimony useful or necessary for Assignee or its affiliates, designees, or agents to file, prosecute, or maintain any registration or application relating in part or in whole to the Patent Application, or to pursue or defend any administrative, court, or other legal proceeding involving any U.S. or foreign patent(s) granted on the Patent Application or granted on Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s).

| | ASSIGNOR | | ASSIGNEE - Ortho-Nutra, LLC |
|-----|------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|
| By: | Signature | Accepted By: | Signature |
| | Shawn Wells | | |
| | Printed Name //8 | | Printed Name and Title |
| | Daie / / | | Date |

1 of 1

U.S. & WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration

the undersigned investor

Tim N. Ziegesfus - (bereinsfler, the "Assigner") 13560 Walking Stick Lane Charden, Ohio 44024 USA

acknowledges the payment by and receipt from

Ortho-Nutra, LLC — (bereinafter, the "Assignee") 242 Route 79 N Saire 3 Morganville, New Jersey 07751 USA

wherein the undersigned Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assigner his world-wide corne, complete, and exclusive rights, title, and interest to and in: any and all inventions) of U.S. Patent Application entitled

THE ACRINE BASED SUPPLEMENT AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF IN A SYNEROUS DECEMBER ATTON WITH CALFEDNE

which is an described and/or claimed in a U.S. Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 15/600,371, filed May 19, 2017, which is a continuation in part of 14/59,726, filed November 12, 2014, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/903,362, filed November 12, 2013, exceeded by the Assignor and naming an inventor(s) flector, L. Lopez, Shawn Wells, and Ton N. Ziegenflos (the Totent Application*); the Patent Applications; any and all nonprovisional(s), continuation(s), division(s), reseval(s), substitute(s), resour(s), excessionation(s), foreign applications) including PCT application(s), or any other counterpart application(s) based in whole or in part on the Patent Application (collectively. Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s) in the Letters Patent(s) granted on the Patent Application(s) in the United States and in any other country or territory for the full term or terms for which said U.S. Letters Patent(s) and for which said to territor Patent(s) and for which said U.S. Letters Patent(s) and for which said U.S. Letters Patent(s) and for

Upon Assigned's request. Assignor agrees, at the expense of the Assignee, to promptly take such actions as may be reasonably accessory to vest, secure, period, protect, and/or enforce the rights and interests of Assignee as received by the Assignee by way of this Assignment. Such actions shall include, without limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of additional confirmatory assignments), decuments in recordable form (including the prompt execution and delivery of additional confirmatory assignments), information, rightful outles, and sworn testimony useful or necessary for Assignee or its affiliates, designees, or agents to file, provedute, or maintain any registration or application relating in part or in whole to the Patent Application, or to pursue or defend any administrative, court, or other legal proceeding involving any U.S. or foreign patent(s) grained on the Patent Application or granted on Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s).

| | ASSIGNOR | | ASSIGNEE - Ortho Sutra, I | |
|------------------|--------------|--------------|---------------------------|---|
| By: | 1-N4- | Accepted By. | | × |
| | Nghatare * | | Newton | |
| Tim N. 70 symbon | Printed Name | | Printed Name and Title | * |
| | | Date | N. | |

¥ 20**8** 3